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Program | Day 1

13:00-13:45

13:45-14:00
SESSION 1

14:00-14:30
14:30-15:00
15:00-15:30
15:30-16:00
16:00-16:30
16:30-17:00
17:00-17:30
17:30-18:00
18:00-18:15

Registration
Institutional greetings from Meyer General Manager
Overview - Aims Of The Masterclass

Pediatric Cancer - Introduction, Imaging, Diagnosis &
Treatment, Vascular Access, Tumour Board MDT

Paediatric Cancer — An overview for surgeons

Imaging cancer for surgeons

Tumour biopsy practical considerations for the surgeon
Vascular access (1)

Coffee break

Vascular access (I1)

Tumour board MDT

Cancer chemotherapy for surgeons
Discussion

A. Zanobini
P D. Losty

P D. Losty
L. McDonald
C. H. Chui
H. Gabra

H. Gabra

P D. Losty, L. McDonald, C. H. Chui, H. Gabra
C. Favre, S. Cardellicchio
P D. Losty, L. McDonald, C. H. Chui,

H. Gabra, C. Favre, S. Cardellicchio

Program | Day 2

SESSION 2
09:00-09:30
09:30-10:00
10:00-10:30
10:30-11:00
11:00-11:30
11:30-12:00
12:00-12:30
12:30-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:00-14:30
14:30-15:00
15:00-15:30
15:30-16:00
16:00-16:30

SESSION 3
16:30-17:00
17:00-17:30
17:30-18:00
18:00-18:30
18:30-18:45

Solid Tumour Session

Head and neck tumours

Mediastinum chest wall and lung tumours

Liver tumours

Wilms tumour

Coffee break

Neuroblastoma

Germ cell tumours

Rhabdomyosarcoma and non-rhabdomyosarcoma
Lunch

Gastrointestinal tumours
Testis and ovarian neoplasms
Endocrine tumours

Fertility considerations — Role(s) of the paediatric surgeon
Coffee break

Surgical Emergencies, Navigational and Robotic Surgery
Surgical oncology emergencies
Navigational and robotic surgery
LMIC — global surgical oncology
Evidence EBM & surgical oncology
Discussion

J. Shalkow
C. H. Chui
S. Warmann
J.Fuchs

S. Sarnacki
P D. Losty
J. Fuchs

H. Gabra
S. Sarnacki
A. Inserra
S. Sarnacki

A. Inserra
T. Blanc

J. Shalkow
P D. Losty

P D. Losty, A. Inserra, T. Blanc, J. Shalkow
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