Surgery Oncology Masterclass IPSO Affiliated Workshop University of Florence



UNIV DEGI FIR

Course endorsed by



Hotel Raffaello Viale Giovanni Battista Morgagni, 19 Florence | October 21st-22nd, 2022

Course director

Antonino Morabito MD, FRCS (Eng), FRCS (Ed), FICS, FACS, FAAP Professor of Pediatric Surgery - University of Florence Chair of Surgery and Pediatric Autologous Bowel Reconstruction Rehabilitation & Regenerative Medicine Unit Meyer Children's Hospital Program Director High Surgical Training Pediatric Surgery

Scientific secretariat

Chiara Grimaldi Paediatric surgeon, oncology and hepatobiliary service lead Meyer Children's Hospital

Scientific committee members

Paul D. Losty	MD FRCSI FRCS(Ed) FRCS(Eng) FRCS(Paed) FEBPS Professor of Paediatric Surgery, Institute of Life Course And Medical Sciences,		
203	University of Liverpool, UK Visiting & Distinguished Professor of Paediatric Surgery, Ramathibodi Hospital Mahidol University, Bangkok, Thailand		2

Faculty

Thomas Blanc	MD PhD FEAPU - Professor of Pediatric Surgery, Necker-Enfants Malades University Children Hospital, Department of Paediatric Surgery and Urology, AP-HP Centre – Université de Paris Cité; Paris, France	
Chan Hon Chui	MD FRCS - Consultant Paediatric Surgeon Mount Elizabeth Hospital, Singapore	
Stefania Cardellicchio	MD - Consultant Department of Pediatric Oncology, Meyer Children's Hospital	
Claudio Favre	MD - Director Department of Pediatric Oncology, Meyer Children's Hospital	
Jörg Fuchs	MD PhD - Director Department of Pediatric Surgery and Pediatric Urology, University Children's Hospital Tuebingen, German	
Hany Gabra	MD FRCS - Consultant Paediatric Surgeon Great North Children's Hospital, Newcastle, UK	
Alessandro Inserra	MD FIBPS Professor of Pediatric Surgery, University of Tor Vergata , Rome Italy, Director Department of Surgery Bambino Gesu' Children's Hospital, Rome Italy	
Paul D. Losty	MD FRCSI FRCS(Ed) FRCS(Eng) FRCS(Paed) FEBPS - Professor of Paediatric Surgery, Institute of Life Course and Medical Sciences, University of Liverpool, UK & Visiting Professor of Paediatric Surgery, Ramathibodi Hospital, Mahidol University, Bangkok Thailand	
Leigh McDonald	Department of Radiology, Great North Children's Hospital, Newcastle, UK	
Sabine Sarnacki	Professor of Pediatric Surgery, Necker-Enfants Malades University Children Hospital, Department of Paediatric Surgery and Urology, AP-HP Centre – Université de Paris Cité; Paris, France	
Jaime Shalkow	MD, FACS - Head, Pediatric Surgical Oncology, ABC Cancer Center Research Associate, Anahuac University, Mexico City	
Steve Warmann	MD PhD - Associate Professor Department of Pediatric Surgery and Urology, University Children's Hospital Tuebingen, Germany	

Program | Day 1

13:00-13:45	Registration		
	Institutional greetings from Meyer G	eneral Manager	A. Zanobini
13:45-14:00	Overview - Aims Of The Masterclass		P. D. Losty
SESSION 1	Pediatric Cancer - Introduction, Ima Treatment, Vascular Access, Tumor		
14:00-14:30	Paediatric Cancer – An overview for	surgeons	P. D. Losty
14:30-15:00	Imaging cancer for surgeons		L. McDonald
15:00-15:30	Tumour biopsy practical consideration	ons for the surgeon	C. H. Chui
15:30-16:00	Vascular access (I)		H. Gabra
16:00-16:30	Coffee break		
16:30-17:00	Vascular access (II)		H. Gabra
17:00-17:30	Tumour board MDT	P. D. Losty, L. McDonald,	C. H. Chui, H. Gabra
17:30-18:00	Cancer chemotherapy for surgeons	C. Fa	vre, S. Cardellicchio
18:00-18:15	Discussion	P. D. Losty, L. M	cDonald, C. H. Chui,
		H Gabra C Fa	vre S Cardellicchio

Program | Day 2

SESSION 2	Solid Tumour Session	
09:00-09:30	Head and neck tumours	J. Shalkow
09:30-10:00	Mediastinum chest wall and lung tumours	C. H. Chui
10:00-10:30	Liver tumours	S. Warmann
10:30-11:00	Wilms tumour	J.Fuchs
11:00-11:30	Coffee break	·
11:30-12:00	Neuroblastoma	S. Sarnacki
12:00-12:30	Germ cell tumours	P. D. Losty
12:30-13:00	Rhabdomyosarcoma and non-rhabdomyosarcoma	J. Fuchs
13:00-14:00	Lunch	
14:00-14:30	Gastrointestinal tumours	H. Gabra
14:30-15:00	Testis and ovarian neoplasms	S. Sarnacki
15:00-15:30	Endocrine tumours	A. Inserra
15:30-16:00	Fertility considerations – Role(s) of the paediatric surg	eon S. Sarnacki
16:00-16:30	Coffee break	
SESSION 3	Surgical Emergencies, Navigational and Robotic Sur	gery
16:30-17:00	Surgical oncology emergencies	A. Inserra
17:00-17:30	Navigational and robotic surgery	T. Blanc
17:30-18:00	LMIC – global surgical oncology	J. Shalkow
18:00-18:30	Evidence EBM & surgical oncology	P. D. Losty
18:30-18:45	Discussion P. D. Losty, A. In	serra, T. Blanc, J. Shalkow



"A Two Day Masterclass On Pediatric Surgical Oncology Delivered By A World Class International Faculty"

Supported by an unrestricted educational grant from









Secretariat



ACCELERATORE DI CONOSCENZA

www.eureka.it | tel. 0583 1550100

